Chh. Shahu Institute of Business Education & Research Trust's Kollie

Dinkarrao K. Shinde College of Education, Gadhingla 1990

Maruti Mal ,Kadgaon Road, Gadhinglaj Dist-Kolhapur - 416502.

Phone- College: (02327) 278063,278154. Fax-: (02327) 278063. Web-www.dksg.co.in.

Adv. S. D. SHINDE

Dr. R. A. SHINDE

Late Dr. A. D. SHINDE

Dr . S.M.RAYKAR

PresidentSecretary & Managing Trustee

Founder

Principal

OurRef.No. DKSCE/Anti Ragging Committee / 2021- 2022

Date - 24 / 07 / 2021

Notices

This is to inform you that a meeting of Anti Ragging Committee of college will be held on 31/07/2021, Saturday, from 11.00 A.M. at the Principal chamber.

All members are requested to attend the meeting to discuss following agenda. Agenda

- 1. To read and maintain the proceeding of the previous meeting.
- 2. Provide information about ragging prevention laws &helpline numbers in that regard.
- 3. To discuss the issues arising at the time with the permission of the President.

Pricipal Dr. Raykar S. M. Mrs. Powar S. E., Assistant Professor Dr. Patel T. Y. Assistant Professor	Status Chair man Professor Representative	Contact Page MONS
	Professor Representative	Zaerons
Dr. Patel T. Y. Assistant Professor		
	Professor Representative	Tix Patel
Mr.Khochage B. S., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Bocher
Dr. Patil B. D., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Point
Mrs. Ghatage S. J., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Sanatory
Mr. Naik S. B., Senior Clerk	Non- Teaching	Aud:
	Representative	
Miss Varsha Balvant Kamble	Student Representative	Shart.
	Dr. Patil B. D., Assistant Professor Mrs. Ghatage S. J., Assistant Professor Mr. Naik S. B., Senior Clerk	Dr. Patil B. D., Assistant Professor Professor Representative Mrs. Ghatage S. J., Assistant Professor Professor Representative Non- Teaching Representative

Lion

Dinakarrao K. Shinde College of Education Gadhinglai

HOD

Meeting Minutes

As per notice dated 24/07/2020 of the Ragging Prevention committee at Dinkarrao K. Shinde College of Education, Gadhinglaj. The following members were present in the Prinsipal's room on 31/7/2021 at 11.00 a.m.& the work of this committee was done as per the subject matter of the notice.

Sr.No	Committee Members	Status	Signature
1	Pricipal Dr. Raykar S. M.	Chair man	Q-1
2	Mrs. Powar S. E., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Benoas
3	Dr. Patel T. Y. Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Fir Patel
4	Mr.Khochage B. S., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Sorting
5	Dr. Patil B. D., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Paril
6	Mrs. Ghatage S. J., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Sahataje
7	Mr. Naik S. B., Senior Clerk	Non- Teaching Representative	Aus
8.	Miss Varsha Balvant Kamble	Student Representative	Start.

1. Agenda 1: To read and maintain the proceeding of the previous meeting.

The last meeting of the Ragging Prevention Committee of D. K. Shinde College of Education was held on 22/02/2021. The minutes of last meeting read and confirmed with unanimity .

2. Agenda 2: To create awareness in the context of college discipline.

Mrs. Powar S. E. was decided to inform the trainees about the anti – ragging laws & the helpline number in regarding this.

3. Agenda 3: To discuss the issues arising at the time with the permission of the President.

No issues were raised before this meeting. Dr. Patel T. Y. thanked all the members of the committee and with permission of the chairman, the meeting was declared over.

H.O.D

PRINCIPAL

Dinakarrao K. Shinde College of Education Gadhinglaj

Chh. Shahu Institute of Business Education & Research Trust's Kolhapur

Dinkarrao K. Shinde College of Education, Gadhinglaj

Maruti Mal ,Kadgaon Road, Gadhinglaj Dist-Kolhapur - 416502.

Phone- College: (02327) 278063,278154. Fax-: (02327) 278063. Web-www.dksg.co.in.

Adv. S. D. SHINDE Dr. R . A. SHINDE

Late Dr. A. D. SHINDE

Dr . S.M.RAYKAR

PresidentSecretary & Managing Trustee

Founder

Principal

OurRef.No. DKSCE/Anti Ragging Committee / 2021 - 2022

Date - 21/02/2022

Notice

This is to inform you that a meeting of Anti Ragging Committee of college will be held on 26/02/2022, Saturday, from 11.00 A.M. at the Principal chamber.

All members are requested to attend the meeting to discuss following agenda. Agenda

- 1. To read and maintain the proceeding of the previous meeting.
- 2. To create awareness in the context of college discipline.
- 3. Informing of punishment for ragging
- 4. To discuss the issues arising at the time with the permission of the President.

Sr.No	Committee Members	Status	Contact
1	Pricipal Dr. Raykar S. M.	Chair man	Contact.
2	Mrs. Powar S. E., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Benoas
3	Dr. Patel T. Y. Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	T.Y. Patol
4	Mr.Khochage B. S., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Soone.
5	Dr. Patil B. D., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Paril
6	Mrs. Ghatage S. J., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Sahulett
7	Mr. Naik S. B., Senior Clerk	Non- Teaching Representative	And
8.	Miss Varsha Balvant Kamble	Student Representative	SAM.

HOD

PRINCIPAL

Olnakarrao K. Shinde College or Education Gadhinglai

Meeting Minutes

As per notice dated 21/02/2022 of the Ragging Prevention committee at Dinkarrao K. Shinde College of Education, Gadhinglaj. The following members were present in the Prinsipal's room on 26/02/2022 at 11.00 a.m.& the work of this committee was done as per the subject matter of the notice.

Sr.No	Committee Members	Status	G:
1	Pricipal Dr. Raykar S. M.	Chair man	Signature
2	Mrs. Powar S. E., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	\$5ev000
3	Dr. Patel T. Y. Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Tirk Patel
4	Mr.Khochage B. S., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Suches
5	Dr. Patil B. D., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Paril
6	Mrs. Ghatage S. J., Assistant Professor	Professor Representative	Sahatale
7	Mr. Naik S. B., Senior Clerk	Non- Teaching	Anarag
8.	Miss Kamble Varsha Balvant	Representative Student Representative	BANJ.

4. Agenda 1: To read and maintain the proceeding of the previous meeting.

The last meeting of the Ragging Prevention Committee of D. K. Shinde College of Education was held on 31/072021. The minutes of last meeting read and confirmed with unanimity .

5. Agenda 2: To create awareness in the context of the college discipline

Dr. Patel T. Y. decided to explain the rules of discipline in the college & to ensure that the trainees do not violate any rules.

6. Agenda 3: Informing about ragging punishment.

Dr. Patil B. D. decided to give information about laws & punishment for ragging.

7. Agenda 4: To discuss the issues arising at the time with the permission of the President.

No issues were raised before this meeting. Ghatage S. J.thanked all the members of the committee and with permission of the chairman, the meeting was declared over

HOD

Principal

PRINCIPAL

Pinakarrao K. Shinde College of
Education Gadhinglai